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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1089 
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 FEBRUARY, 2018
 

  

CONCRETE ROADS 

 

1089. DR. RAMESH POKHRIYAL “NISHANK”: 

SHRIMATI VANAROJA R.: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has started constructing concrete roads, if so, the details thereof; 

(b) the length of roads (in kilometers) constructed in the country during the last three years 

along with the expenditure incurred on it; and 

(c) the targets set by the Government for the next three years along with the funds allocated 

for this purpose? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

(a)  Yes Madam , the concrete pavement is constructed on National Highways if found 

feasible based on Life Cycle Cost.  

 

(b) Ministry has constructed 18,702 km of National Highways with expenditure of 

1,65,236.81 Cr including Internal and Extra Budgetary Resources (IEBR) during the last three 

financial years.  

 

(c)   Targets and funds allocation are finalized on year to year basis.       

  

 

***** 


